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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

ALASKA OCS REGION

DATE: SEPTEMBER 24, 2003

949 EAST 36TH AVENUE, 3RD FLOOR
ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99508-4302

The EFT payment must be received in the appropriate United States
Treasury account no later than 1:00 p.m., Eastern time, on the day
after Bid Opening.

 $800,000.00Total: 

Y01706

Y01707

Y01708

NR06-03

NR06-03

NR06-03

The bids that ConocoPhillips Alaska, Inc., Company Number 00635,
submitted on the following blocks in connection with Federal Lease
Sale 186 have been deemed the high bids for those blocks. The sum of
the corresponding one-fifth cash bonus for these blocks as denoted
below is the amount required for electronic funds transfer (EFT)
payment.

OCS 
NUMBER

 6408
 6409
 6456
 6457
 6458
 6459

/
/
/
/
/
/

Beechey Point

Beechey Point

Beechey Point

PROTRACTION NAME /  BLOCK AMOUNT

 $129,360.00

 $430,320.00

 $240,320.00

High Bids:  3

ConocoPhillips Alaska, Inc. Date
I'm an authorized representative of 
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Y01709

Y01710
Y01711
Y01712
Y01713
Y01714
Y01715
Y01716
Y01717
Y01718
Y01719
Y01720
Y01721
Y01722
Y01723
Y01724
Y01725
Y01726
Y01727
Y01728
Y01729
Y01730
Y01731

NR06-03

NR06-03
NR05-01
NR05-01
NR05-01
NR05-01
NR05-01
NR05-01
NR05-01
NR05-01
NR05-01
NR05-01
NR05-01
NR05-01
NR05-01
NR05-01
NR05-01
NR05-01
NR05-01
NR05-01
NR05-01
NR06-03
NR06-03

The bids that EnCana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc., Company Number 02547,
submitted on the following blocks in connection with Federal Lease
Sale 186 have been deemed the high bids for those blocks. The sum of
the corresponding one-fifth cash bonus for these blocks as denoted
below is the amount required for electronic funds transfer (EFT)
payment.

OCS 
NUMBER

 6671
 6672
 6673
 6862
 6863
 6864
 6865
 6913
 6914
 6915
 6916
 6917
 6918
 6961
 6964
 6965
 6966
 6967
 6968
 6969
 7018
 7019
 6572
 6622

/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/

Beechey Point

Beechey Point
Dease Inlet
Dease Inlet
Dease Inlet
Dease Inlet
Dease Inlet
Dease Inlet
Dease Inlet
Dease Inlet
Dease Inlet
Dease Inlet
Dease Inlet
Dease Inlet
Dease Inlet
Dease Inlet
Dease Inlet
Dease Inlet
Dease Inlet
Dease Inlet
Dease Inlet
Beechey Point
Beechey Point

PROTRACTION NAME /  BLOCK AMOUNT

 $17,786.40

 $37,797.20
 $71,378.00
 $85,582.00
 $27,636.40
 $13,466.80
 $14,042.80
 $26,392.40
 $26,392.40
 $14,734.00
 $18,213.20
 $13,466.80
 $22,793.60
 $13,835.60
 $14,734.00
 $74,522.80
 $87,540.40
 $37,082.80
 $13,466.80
 $22,222.00
 $13,466.80
 $17,268.40
 $4,333.60
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

ALASKA OCS REGION

DATE: SEPTEMBER 24, 2003

949 EAST 36TH AVENUE, 3RD FLOOR
ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99508-4302

The EFT payment must be received in the appropriate United States
Treasury account no later than 1:00 p.m., Eastern time, on the day
after Bid Opening.

 $710,031.60Total: 

Y01732 NR06-03

OCS 
NUMBER

 6623/Beechey Point

PROTRACTION NAME /  BLOCK AMOUNT

 $21,876.40

High Bids:  24

EnCana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc. Date
I'm an authorized representative of 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

ALASKA OCS REGION

DATE: SEPTEMBER 24, 2003

949 EAST 36TH AVENUE, 3RD FLOOR
ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99508-4302

The EFT payment must be received in the appropriate United States
Treasury account no later than 1:00 p.m., Eastern time, on the day
after Bid Opening.

 $270,676.00Total: 

Y01699
Y01700
Y01701
Y01702
Y01703
Y01704
Y01705

NR05-04
NR05-04
NR05-04
NR05-04
NR05-04
NR06-03
NR06-03

The bids that Armstrong Alaska, Inc., Company Number 02671, submitted
on the following blocks in connection with Federal Lease Sale 186
have been deemed the high bids for those blocks. The sum of the
corresponding one-fifth cash bonus for these blocks as denoted below
is the amount required for electronic funds transfer (EFT) payment.

OCS 
NUMBER

 6369
 6370
 6419
 6420
 6421
 6352
 6402
 6403

/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/

Harrison Bay
Harrison Bay
Harrison Bay
Harrison Bay
Harrison Bay
Beechey Point
Beechey Point

PROTRACTION NAME /  BLOCK AMOUNT

 $28,353.00
 $29,062.60
 $28,445.00
 $40,140.20
 $65,635.40
 $47,725.00

 $31,314.80

High Bids:  7

Armstrong Alaska, Inc. Date
I'm an authorized representative of 


