DATE: SEPTEMBER 24, 2003

The bids that ConocoPhillips Alaska, Inc., Company Number 00635, submitted on the following blocks in connection with Federal Lease Sale 186 have been deemed the high bids for those blocks. The sum of the corresponding one-fifth cash bonus for these blocks as denoted below is the amount required for electronic funds transfer (EFT) payment.

OCS NUMBER	PROTRACTION NAME	/	BLOCK	AMOUNT
Y01706	NR06-03 Beechey Point	1	6408	\$129,360.00
		/	6409	
¥01707	NR06-03 Beechey Point	/	6456	\$430,320.00
		/	6457	
		/	6458	
¥01708	NR06-03 Beechey Point	/	6459	\$240,320.00
High Bi	ds: 3	Tota	1:	\$800,000.00

<u>The</u> EFT payment must be received in the appropriate United States <u>Treasury account no later than 1:00</u> p.m., Eastern time, on the day <u>after Bid Opening</u>.

I'm an authorized representative of ConocoPhillips Alaska, Inc.

Date

DATE: SEPTEMBER 24, 2003

The bids that EnCana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc., Company Number 02547, submitted on the following blocks in connection with Federal Lease Sale 186 have been deemed the high bids for those blocks. The sum of the corresponding one-fifth cash bonus for these blocks as denoted below is the amount required for electronic funds transfer (EFT) payment.

NUMBER	PROTRACTION NAME	/ BLOCK	AMOUNT
¥01709	NR06-03 Beechey Point	/ 6671 / 6672	\$17,786.40
Y01710	NR06-03 Beechey Point	/ 6673	\$37 , 797.20
Y01711	NR05-01 Dease Inlet	/ 6862	\$71 , 378.00
Y01712	NR05-01 Dease Inlet	/ 6863	\$85,582.00
Y01713	NR05-01 Dease Inlet	/ 6864	\$27,636.40
Y01714	NR05-01 Dease Inlet	/ 6865	\$13,466.80
Y01715	NR05-01 Dease Inlet	/ 6913	\$14,042.80
Y01716	NR05-01 Dease Inlet	/ 6914	\$26,392.40
Y01717	NR05-01 Dease Inlet	/ 6915	\$26,392.40
Y01718	NR05-01 Dease Inlet	/ 6916	\$14,734.00
Y01719	NR05-01 Dease Inlet	/ 6917	\$18,213.20
Y01720	NR05-01 Dease Inlet	/ 6918	\$13,466.80
Y01721	NR05-01 Dease Inlet	/ 6961	\$22,793.60
Y01722	NR05-01 Dease Inlet	/ 6964	\$13,835.60
Y01723	NR05-01 Dease Inlet	/ 6965	\$14,734.00
Y01724	NR05-01 Dease Inlet	/ 6966	\$74,522.80
Y01725	NR05-01 Dease Inlet	/ 6967	\$87,540.40
Y01726	NR05-01 Dease Inlet	/ 6968	\$37,082.80
¥01727	NR05-01 Dease Inlet	/ 6969	\$13,466.80
Y01728	NR05-01 Dease Inlet	/ 7018	\$22,222.00
¥01729	NR05-01 Dease Inlet	/ 7019	\$13,466.80
¥01730	NR06-03 Beechey Point	/ 6572	\$17,268.40
¥01731	NR06-03 Beechey Point	/ 6622	\$4,333.60

DATE: SEPTEMBER 24, 2003

OCS NUMBER	PROTRACTION NAME	/ BLOCK	AMOUNT
¥01732	NR06-03 Beechey Point	/ 6623	\$21,876.40
High Bid	ls: 24	Total:	\$710,031.60

<u>The</u> EFT payment must be received in the appropriate United States <u>Treasury account no later than 1:00</u> p.m., Eastern time, on the day <u>after Bid Opening.</u>

I'm an authorized representative of EnCana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc.

Date

DATE: SEPTEMBER 24, 2003

The bids that Armstrong Alaska, Inc., Company Number 02671, submitted on the following blocks in connection with Federal Lease Sale 186 have been deemed the high bids for those blocks. The sum of the corresponding one-fifth cash bonus for these blocks as denoted below is the amount required for electronic funds transfer (EFT) payment.

OCS NUMBER	PROTRACTION NAME	/	BLOCK	AMOUNT
Y01699	NR05-04 Harrison Bay	/	6369	\$28,353.00
Y01700	NR05-04 Harrison Bay	/	6370	\$29,062.60
Y01701	NR05-04 Harrison Bay	/	6419	\$28,445.00
Y01702	NR05-04 Harrison Bay	/	6420	\$40,140.20
Y01703	NR05-04 Harrison Bay	/	6421	\$65,635.40
Y01704	NR06-03 Beechey Point	/	6352	\$47,725.00
Y01705	NR06-03 Beechey Point	/	6402	\$31,314.80
		/	6403	
High Bio	ds: 7	Tota	1:	\$270,676.00

<u>The</u> EFT payment must be received in the appropriate United States <u>Treasury account no later than 1:00</u> p.m., Eastern time, on the day <u>after Bid Opening.</u>

I'm an authorized representative of Armstrong Alaska, Inc.

Date